1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA	
3	TOTAL ALASTA	City Manager/
4		Finance Director
5	RESOLUTION 18-052	
6		
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL ELECTING	
8 9 10	PARTICIPATE IN THE AMLJIA LOSS CONTROL INCENT PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF HOMER FOR THE 2017-2018 POLYEAR.	
11	TEAK.	
12	WHEREAS, The City of Homer is a member of the Alaska Munici	nal League Joint
13	Insurance Association (hereinafter "AMLJIA"); and	
14		
15	WHEREAS, The AMLJIA provides comprehensive risk management assistance and	
16	provides workers' compensation, liability and property coverage for the City of Homer; and	
17		
18	WHEREAS, The AMLJIA developed the Loss Control Incentive Program to help reduce	
19	member losses individually and pool wide; and	
20	MUEDEAC The AMI HA and the all matters are according	
21	WHEREAS, The AMLJIA provides all written program materials necessary, and offers	
22 23	assistance to participants; and	
24	WHEREAS, Pool members that participate in the Loss Control Incen	tive Program and
25	complete the required activities, will have the opportunity to earn a discount on their	
26	contribution; and	
27		
28	WHEREAS, It is the City of Homer's policy to provide a safe environme	nt for its students,
29	employees, citizens, and the visiting public; and	
30		
31	WHEREAS, The Loss Control Incentive Program will enhance such an e	nvironment.
32		
33	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council elect	ts to participate in
34	the AMLJIA Loss Control Incentive Program for the 2017-2018 policy year.	
35 36	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 29th of	lay of May 2018
37	PASSED AND ADOL TED by the city council of Homer, Alaska, this 25	ady 01 May, 2010.
38	® CHŢY OF HOMER	
39	TOMES A	
40	And the state of t	
41		
42	BRYAN ZAK, MAYOR	
	March 31, 1966	

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 18-052 CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST: 43

44

45 46 47

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

48

Fiscal Note: Up to \$22,000 estimated in savings distributed to all accounts. 49